## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Masashi KUNO	01/15/2009	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi		
City:	Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12358655

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-742-4343

Email: jmoses@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.

Address Line 1: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

Address Line 2: 400 Garden City Plaza, Ste. 300
Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23596

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022148 FRAME: 0791

500761882

CH \$40.00

# **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Masashi KUNO		(5)				
1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)			(e)					
	_			(7)					
	D 01110. (0)				(8)				
	•		In consideration of the sum	of one dollar (\$1.0	0) and other good at	nd valuable cons	iderations paid to		
9)	Insert Name of Assignee	each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over  (9) BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA							
10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-k	u, Nagoya-shi, Aich	i-ken, 467-8561 Japa	Φ			
		define non-pr reissu	(10) 15-1 Naesbiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-kon, 467-8561 Japau  (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire tight, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, confinuation, substitute, and reisaue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reisaues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as  (11) CONVERSION TABLE CREATING DEVICE, STORAGE MEDIUM STORING CONVERSION						
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	TABLE CREATING PROC	BATING DEVICE. FRAM, AND CON	VERSION TABLE C	REATING ME	THOD		
	such as Title, Case								
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No.		, ,	1			
		for wir	ich the undersigned has (have) (	executed an applicat	ion for patent in the U	nited States of Ar	nerica .		
(12)	Insert Date of	' (45)	on .	Jan	15. 200	1			
	Signing of Application	· (12)	on'	<u> </u>					
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	er	t	•			
	filed applications	filed				`			
provisi grant of resulting the en-	3) The undersigned agnons of the international Corresponding to the international Corresponding to the undersigned agnormal to the undersigned have form said application(s) the interest herein assigned 6) The undersigned he ication which may be necessigned with the undersigned the undersigned here.	ee(s) to exvention for ee(s) to per of to the As eby author o the said and that he reby grant	going forward with such interfere scute all papers and documents Protection of Industrial Property of form all affirmative acts which in signee. Ize(s) and request(s) the Commassignee, as Assignee of the ene has (they have) not executed, (s) the firm of Scutly, Scott, Itable in order to comply with the	s and perform any a or similar agreement hay be necessary to hissioner of Patents tire interest, and hell and will not execute, Murphy & Presser	obtain, maintain or contain, maintain or contain, maintain or contains that he any agreements in contains the power to incontain the power to income t	confirm by reissue Lettere Patents of a has (they have) anflict herewith, sert, on this assig	e or reexamination of the United State i) full right to conve-		
docun		cuted by t	he undersigned on the date(s)	opposite the under	signed name(s).				
Di	Jan.	15,20	Name of Inventor	Masashi KUNO	shi Hum	-	(SEAL)		
D	ate ·		Name of Inventor				(SEAL)		
D	Ac		Name of Inventor				(SEAL)		
Þ	ate		Name of Inventor				(SEAL)		
đ	ate		Name of Inventor	-	•		(SEAL)		
٥	ate		Name of Inventor	•			(SEAL)		
D	eate		Name of Inventor				(SEAL)		
	<b></b>		Nome of inventor	7			(SEAL)		

**RECORDED: 01/23/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 022148 FRAME: 0792